GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5446
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015

RAIL LINE PROJECT
Hooda Shri Deepender Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated cost of laying of the Dadri-Jhajjar-Farooq Nagar railway line;
(b) the total funds allocated on this railway line project during the last three years; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(@): Two separate surveys viz. Dadri-Jharli via Jhajhar (81 km) and Farookhnagar- Charkhi Dadri via Jhajjar (65 km) have been
sanctioned and taken up to ascertain the feasibility and cost of Dadri-Jhajjar-Farooq Nagar New Line.

(b) & (c): Does not arise as the project has not been sanctioned.
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